OF 113 JP Rizal St., Lipa 
City, Batangas, and against the mortgagors, sPs. andy d. 

CuLLaR and Joy M. CuLLaR at Phase 2 Blk. 4, Lot 39 
E. Aguinaldo St., Mambog 4, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the 
mortgagee indebtedness which as of December 29, 2025, 
amounts to one MiLLion six hundRed seventy five 

thousand tWo hundRed eight Pesos & 15/100 

(P1,675,208.15), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, 
and penalty charges but exclusive of other fees incident to 
this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized rep-

resentative will sell at the public auction on March 3, 2026 

at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the

[...]

THE CONSOLIDATION SUBDIVISION PLAN, PCS-04 
020743, BEING A PORTION OF THE CONSOLIDATION 
OF LOT 6213-C, PSD-04-116551 AND LOT 6212, IMUS 
ESTATE), SITUATED IN THE BARANGAY OF MAM-

BOG, MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF 
CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON. XXX, CONTAINING AN 
AREA OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) SQUARE 
METERS.”

“All sealed bid must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above stated time and date”

“In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on March 10, 2026, 

without further notice”